Demographic Characteristics of First-Time, Full Time,

Degree/Certificate Seeking Students

Fall Census

Gender
Male
Female
Unknown

Race/Ethinicity
American Indian
Asian

African American
Hispanic

White
Nonresident_alien
Two or More
Unknown Race

Federal Pell Grant Recipents

2019

71.0%
28.1%
0.9%

1.2%
3.9%
9.2%
11.8%
53.2%
0.5%
17.3%
3.0%

53.2%



