## Demographic Characteristics of First-Time, Full Time, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students

Fall Census	2019
Gender	
Male	71.0%
Female	28.1%
Unknown	0.9%
Race/Ethinicity	
American Indian	1.2%
Asian	3.9%
African American	9.2%
Hispanic	11.8%
White	53.2%
Nonresident_alien	0.5%
Two or More	17.3%
Unknown Race	3.0%
Federal Pell Grant Recipents	53.2%